## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATEN	TS ONLY
FORM PTO-1595 U.S. (modified)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies);     BrassRing, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BrassRing, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 343 Winter Street Waltham, MA 02451
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [] Other	
Execution Date: July 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, the execution date of the application is  B. Patent No.(s)
09/537,536 10/846,765 90/006,570 09/948,408 Additional numbers a	5,999,939 ttached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [5]
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Matthew B. Lowrie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200
Address: Riverfront Office Park	[] Enclosed
One Main Street 11 <sup>th</sup> Floor	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Cambridge, MA 02142	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiencies in the enclosed payment to:
	8. Deposit Account No: 50/2762
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Matthew B. Lowrie, Reg. No. 38,228	7/8/04
Name of Person Signing Signet	ure Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (modify as appropriate):

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

700097475

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0383

Ø 002

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BrassRing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 343 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451, United States of America (hereinafter, "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in or associated with the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, BrassRing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 343 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451, United States of America (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said Patents.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each U.S. and foreign patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority to in whole or in part;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon; and
- (4) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, based on the Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

DULY EXECUTED and delivered by Assignor on July 7, 2004.

BrassRing, Inc.

By:

Name: Mary Wilson, Esq.

Title: Schior VP & General Counsel

STATE OF Vassachus cets:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1th day of Junden 2000

SEAL

Ţ

Notary Pitblic

My Commission Expires

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0384

07/07/2004 16:16 FAX 781 736 1600

LLA BRASSRING EXECUTIVE

**2**003

). D		1 1 1	
. 01 07	Application No./Patent No.	Filing Date/Issue Date	Title
효 /08/20	01922854.3	March 29, 2001	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND TRACKING RESUME DATA SENT VIA URL
.s.n <b>04</b>	09/537,536	March 29, 2000	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND TRACKING RESUME DATA SENT VIA URL
U.S.	10/846,765	May 14, 2004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SENDING AND TRACKING RESUME DATA SENT VIA URL
U.S.	90/006,570 (reexamination)	March 24, 2003	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING AND ENTERING INTERACTIVELY MODIFIED STREAM DATA IN TO STRUCTURED FORM
U.S.	5,999,939	December 7, 1999	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING AND ENTERING INTERACTIVELY MODIFIED STREAM DATA INTO A STRUCTURED FORM
S∵ REEL:	09/948,408	September 6, 2001	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INTERACTIVELY ENTERING DATA INTO A DATABASE
0			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014830 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 07/08/2004